D-\smbuidor Autoriz do
anidein d _
SIll‘lﬂnaI] | R Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

Venta de Refacciones

Electrodomesticas

P s~ TOP AND CABINET PARTS
s For Model: ETW4400WQ1 AWAOSMGEC

-]

Literature Parts




Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

SurizRapi

Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

No.llus. | DESCRIPCION No. de Parte
1 Energy Guide W10062895
1 Feature Sheet (English/French) W10150642
1 Feature Sheet (Spanish) W10150643
1 Wiring Diagram W10199994
1 Installation Instructions (Spanish) W10200662
1 Use & Care Guide (English/French) W10200843
1 Use & Care Guide (Spanish) W10200844
1 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS W10200890
2 Bumper, Lid (2) 9724509
3 Lid 8541774
4 Screw, Lid Hinge Mounting (4) W10119828
5 Hinge, Lid (L.H.) W10225135
6 Hinge, Lid (R.H.) 91770
7 Cabinet 63424
8 Screw, Ground 3351614
9 Switch, Lid 8318084
10 Clip, Top & Cabinet & Rear Panel (2) 62780
11 Dispenser, Bleach 3362952
12 TOP 8318064
13 Nut, Push-In (2) 357213
14 Bearing, Lid Hinge (2) 21258
15 Spacer, Cabinet To Top (4) 62750
16 Screw, 10-16 x 3/8 (4) 3390631




D'\s\ﬂbu idor Autoriz o
SIll‘lanaI] | R Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

Venta de Refacciones

Electrodomesticas

CONTROLS AND REAR PANEL PARTS
For Model: ETW4400WQ1
(White)

QZ\\»

9o o . 11 ~.




Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

SurizRapi

Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

No.llus. | DESCRIPCION No. de Parte
1 HARNESS WIRING W10307145
2 Screw, 8-18 x 1/2 9740848
3 Cable Tie 3347868
4 U-Bend, Drain Hose 8577378
5 Strap, Console (2) 8568314
6 Panel, Rear wW10194450
7 Pad, Rear Panel 62747
8 Drain Hose Assembly (Includes Item 19) W10189267
9 Timer, Control (60 Hz.) W10199989
10 Screw, Ground 3351614
11 Screw, 8-18 x 3/8 90767
12 SWITCH, WATER LEVEL W10231403
13 Bracket, Control 3948608
14 Cord, Power (Includes Item 15) 8578842
15 Strain Relief, Power Cord 3952821
16 Cap, End (L.H.) 8274437
17 Cap, End (R.H.) 8274434
18 Valve, Water Inlet W wW10144820
19 Clamp, Hose 8541668
20 Screw, 10-16 x 3/8 62863
21 Knob, Timer 8538949
22 Dial, Timer 8538955
23 Knob, Control 8538957
24 Clip, Knob 8536939
25 Clip, Capacitor 8318046
26 Support, Rear Panel 8519200
27 Clip, Push-In Retainer W10000080




Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

Autoriz do
fH

Venta de Refacciones

D-\smbuidor
SurizRap

Electrodomesticas

For Model: ETW4400WQ1

AGITATOR, BASKET AND TUB PARTS




Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

SurieRapi

Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

No.llus. | DESCRIPCION No. de Parte
1 Cap, Agitator 3355758
2 Screw & Washer 358237
3 Washer 3949550
4 Agitator 3347288
5 Tub Ring 8528150
6 Gasket, Tub Ring 3976308
7 Nut, Spanner 21366
8 Balance Ring 387240
9 Basket 8526017
10 Clip, Pressure Switch Hose 2219077
11 Hose, Pressure Switch 3347780
12 Block, Basket Drive 389140
13 Tub 63849
14 GASKET, CENTERPOST 383727
15 Agitator (Complete) 3348117
16 Clothes Mover 3348752
17 Dog, Agitator (4) 3366877
18 Bearing, Driven Cam 3363661
19 CAM, DRIVEN 3363663
20 Spacer, Thrust 3350389
21 Cap, Barrier 3354733
22 Seal, Inner Cap W10072840




Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1 ‘

D\stribuidorAutOr do
ey ‘
surieRapide: 1o

- Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

BRAKE, CLUTCH, GEARCASE, MOTOR AND PUMP PARTS
For Model: ETW4400WQ1
(White)



Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

SurizRapi

Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

No.llus. | DESCRIPCION No. de Parte
1 Brake & Drive Tube (Complete) 388952
2 Washer, Spin Tube Thrust 63292
3 Ring, Spin Tube Support 62697
4 Ring, Retainer 63283
5 Clutch (Complete) 3951311
6 Band & Lining, Clutch 3951308
7 Cap, Clutch Spring (2) 62646
8 Spring, Clutch 3946792
9 Gearcase (Complete) 3360630
10 Screw, Gearcase To Base (3) 3357334
11 Plate, Motor Mount To Gearcase 62611
12 Grommet, Motor (4) 62691
13 Coupling, Motor And Isolation 3364003
14 Seal 8577374
15 Clip, Anti-Rattle 3355454
16 Screw 3400516
17 Retainer, Motor (2) W10086010
18 Shield, Tub To Motor 3362089
19 MOTOR, MAIN DRIVE W10210608
21 Retainer, Pump (2) 8546127
22 PUMP (COMPLETE) W10288040
23 Screw, 10-16 x 5/8 3387485
24 Shield, Motor 3946532




Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

D'\s\ﬂbu idor AUtOriZ o
anidei d )
SIll‘lﬂnaI] i Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

MACHINE BASE PARTS
For Model: ETW4400WQ1




Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

SurizRapi

Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

No.llus. | DESCRIPCION No. de Parte
1 Screw, Bracket Mounting (10-32 x 5/8) 3400076
2 Bracket, Spring Outer (2) 64067
3 SPRING, SUSPENSION (3) 63907
4 Support & Brake, Tub 8575214
5 Bracket, Spring Outer (L.F.) 64065
6 Link, Leveling Mechanism (2) 63466
7 Spring, Leveling Mechanism 62597
8 Pin, Knurled 62837
9 Foot, Rear (2) 62596
10 Bearing, Centerpost (2) 8546455
11 Seal, Centerpost (3) 357409
12 Spring, Counterweight 8534035
13 Pad, Plate 62568
14 Plate, Suspension (Includes Item 13) 3946509
15 Pad, Base 3363660
16 Base Assembly (7, 8,9, 13, 14, 15 & 22) 285771
17 Nut, Lock (2) (3/8-16) 3359452
18 Foot, Front (2) W10001130
19 Seal, Centerpost 8577376
20 CENTERPOST BEARING KIT (10, 11 & 19) 285203
21 Ring, Sound Deadening 63134
22 Retainer, Suspension Spring W10145155




D\stribUidO" Autoriz o

;. A
SurteRapit [

- Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1 ‘

WIRING HARNESS PARTS
For Model: ETW4400WQ1
{White)




sure R

Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

No.llus. | DESCRIPCION No. de Parte
1 Retainer, Harness 3349557
2 Clip, Harness 388498
3 Clip, Harness 3347812
4 Clip, Harness (Push-In) 3352501
5 Clip, Harness (Half-Harness) 90016
6 Clip, Harness 3390496
7 Retainer, Harness 389379
8 Timer, Block Disconnect (Black) 352089
8 Timer, Block Disconnect (Natural) 3948614
9 Receptacle, Terminal (3-Way) 62889
10 Plug, Terminal (3-Way) 353424
11 Block, Disconnect (Motor 2 Speed) 62505
12 Block, Disconnect 3347243
13 Protector 63523
14 Connector, 2-Way 717252
15 Clip, Harness 3352944
16 Block, Disconnect (12-Way) 3390423
17 Receptacle, 6 Way 3347730
18 Connector (T.P.A.) (3-Circuit) 3948617
19 Plug (T.P.A) (3-Circuit) (Pressure Switch) 3360056
20 Block, Connector (Natural) 3354925
20 BLOCK, CONNECTOR (RED 3354926




e ) A2
H Tﬁé Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1 ‘

- Venta de Refacciones

D‘\s’tﬂbu idor Autoriz4 o
Electrodomesticas

Surtel

(White)

For Model: ETW4400WQ1

BRAKE AND DRIVE TUBE PARTS




Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1 ‘

Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

No.llus. | DESCRIPCION No. de Parte
NI LUBRICANT 285208
1 Brake And Drive Tube (Complete) 388952
2 Ring, Thrust 62658
3 Seal, Drive Tube 356427
4 TUBE, BASKET DRIVE ( 3, 4,5 &9) 64027
5 Ring, Retaining 64035
6 Shoe, Brake (2) 64232
7 T Bearing, Spin Tube 62703
8 Cap, Brake Spring (2) 3353956
9 Spring, Brake 387806
10 Sleeve, Brake Spring 3355360
11 Cam, Brake Release 661516
12 Sleeve, Cam 63022
13 Driver, Brake Cam 64194
14 Ring, Retaining 90368




i
g
=
o
=)
4
4
=
T
L
©
o)
e
=
e
=
o
o
ge
[
>
©
-

Venta de Refacciones

Electrodomesticas

GEARCASE PARTS

For Model: ETW4400WQ1

(White)




Lavadora Whirlpool ETW4400WQ1

SurieRapi

Venta de Refacciones
Electrodomesticas

No.llus. | DESCRIPCION No. de Parte
1 Gearcase (Complete) 3360630
2 Cover, Gearcase 285202
3 Seal, Gearcase Cover 3349985
4 SEALER, GASKET (.20 FL. 0Z.) (6 ML) 285195
5 Pinion, Spin (Includes Illus. 25) 63320
6 Seal, Spin Pinion 356427
7 Shaft, Agitator (Complete) 389387
8 Ring, Retaining (2) 90369
9 Retainer, Spring 62677
10 Spring, Agitate 62676
11 Gear, Agitate (Includes 15 and 29) 63273
12 Washer, Agitate Gear 62619
13 Cam Follower (Includes 14) 62580
14 Cam, Agitate (Includes 13) 62581
15 Shaft, Agitator (Includes 11 and 29) 285509
16 Washer, Cam Thrust 62618
17 Bearing, Thrust 16018
18 Ball, Bearing 85529
19 Bottom and Pinion, Gearcase 389230
21 Seal, Thrust Plug 285352
22 SCREW, GEARCASE COVER MOUNTING 3351614
23 Ring, Retaining 3362552
24 Washer Kit, Thrust 285735
25 Gear, Spin 3360629
26 Neutral Assembly 388253
27 Rack, Connecting 3360629
28 Actuator, Shift 3360629
29 Washer, Intermediate 388815




